

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
“Exchange Plaza”
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 500295

Scrip Code: VEDL

Sub: Newspaper Advertisements – Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Dear Sir/Ma’am,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, read with relevant circulars issued in this regard, please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisements for Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, published today i.e. November 09, 2024, in the following newspapers:

- Financial Express (English)
- Loksatta (Marathi)

The aforesaid copies have also been made available on the website of the Company at www.vedantalimited.com.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For Vedanta Limited

Prerna Halwasiya
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Enclosed: As above.

VEDANTA LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE: Vedanta Limited, 1st Floor, 'C' wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093, Maharashtra, India | T +91 22 6643 4500 | F +91 22 6643 4530
Email: comp.sect@vedanta.co.in | Website: www.vedantalimited.com

US sanctions: India may take diplomatic route

May use export controls to prevent escalation

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, November 8

INDIA HAS THE option to take up the matter of sanctions on 24 companies by the US with the World Trade Organisation (WTO) or International Court of Justice (ICJ), but it is more likely to engage in direct diplomacy with Washington to address its concerns, according to a report. The country may seek exemptions for specific sectors or firms in these bilateral talks.

While unilateral sanctions imposed by the US are controversial under the international law, the practical reality is that countries like India must navigate these sanctions carefully to protect their business interests, the report by GTRI said.

India can engage diplomatically with the US and other international bodies to seek remedies, but the broader trend of extraterritorial sanctions poses a challenge to international trade law and the principle of state sovereignty, it said.

On October 30, the US state department

'Trump presidency may benefit India'

DONALD TRUMP'S PRESIDENCY may see trade and investment flows diverting away from China as the US tightens investments in strategic sectors but this shift might benefit India and ASEAN countries, Moody's Ratings said on Friday.

The November 5 election of Trump as the next US President will likely materially shift its policies from those of the current Joe Biden administration. In a second

Trump administration, Moody's expects large fiscal deficits, protectionist trade actions, climate-measure rollbacks, a stricter stance on immigration, and easing regulations. Trump is likely to pursue more aggressive immigration policies, including increased deportations, the construction of additional border barriers, stricter visa regulations, and reduced asylum grants. — PTI

ment and the treasury's office of foreign assets control imposed sanctions on nearly 400 entities and individuals, including 19 Indian firms and two individuals, for supporting Russia's military activities in Ukraine. Then on November 1, the US department of commerce added 5 Indian firms to its entity list for acquiring and redirecting US-made goods to Russia's defence sector.

The firms on the list are Shreya Life Sciences, Soni Electronics, Solex Electronics, Asha Electronics and SM Electronics. The official stance of India on the sanctions was that affected entities

did not violate Indian laws and that it would work with domestic agencies to ensure businesses comply with export control guidelines and non-proliferation commitments.

"To prevent future sanctions, India may plan to tighten export controls, offer clearer business guidelines, and ensure strict compliance. The recent US sanctions highlight the importance for Indian businesses to follow both local and international trade regulations. Firms must stay vigilant to avoid inadvertently supporting sanctioned entities or countries," the GTRI said.

Forex reserves slide to more than 2-month low

REUTERS
November 8

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RESERVES dropped for a fifth consecutive week to an over two-month low of \$682.13 billion as of November 1, data from the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) showed on Friday.

The forex reserves had fallen by a total of \$20.1 billion in the previous four weeks.

The reserves fell by \$2.7 billion in the reporting week. They had fallen by a total of \$20.1 billion in the previous four weeks. Changes in foreign currency assets are caused by the central bank's intervention in the forex market as well as the appreciation or depreciation of foreign assets held in the reserves.

The RBI intervenes on both sides of the forex market to prevent undue volatility in the rupee. In the period for which the forex reserves data pertains, the rupee had briefly hit a record low of 84.0950 amid outflows from equities and anxiety over the outcome of the US election. The central bank's relentless intervention helped the local currency avert deeper losses, traders said.

The currency closed at record closing low of 84.3750 per dollar on Friday, logging its worst weekly fall since May. The forex reserves also include India's reserve tranche position in the International Monetary Fund.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

Quarterly EBITDA at ₹10,364 crore, up 44% YoY*

Highest ever first half EBITDA at ₹20,639 crore, up 46% YoY*

Quarterly PAT at ₹5,603 crore; PAT before exceptional items at ₹4,467 crore, up 230% YoY*

(₹ in Crore except as stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	37,711	38,546	72,410	71,888	1,41,793
2	Net Profit for the period (before exceptional items, taxes, non-controlling interests and share in jointly controlled entities and associates)	5,765	6,954	11,691	9,260	17,560
3	Net Profit for the period after exceptional items (before taxes, non-controlling interests and share in jointly controlled entities and associates)	7,633	8,177	13,559	12,263	20,365
4	Net (Loss)/ Profit after taxes, non-controlling interests and share in jointly controlled entities and associates	4,352	(1,783)	7,958	857	4,239
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss)/ Income after non-controlling interests (Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,420	(1,866)	8,298	(1,079)	2,360
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	391	372	391	372	372
7	Earnings per share after exceptional items (₹*)					
	Basic	11.26	(4.80)	20.98	2.31	11.42
	Diluted	11.18	(4.80)	20.82	2.30	11.33

Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at 31 March 2024 was ₹ 30,350 Crore

*Comparatives exclude one-time gain recorded in relation to Cairn arbitration matter in quarter ended 30 September 2023

Notes:

1 Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows: (₹ in Crore, except as stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	18,003	19,011	34,390	34,696	69,663
2	Profit before tax	11,136	6,827	15,708	10,227	13,735
3	Profit after tax	10,553	22	14,736	3,430	6,623
4	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,510	(20)	14,802	3,436	6,634
5	Securities Premium Account	27,424	19,009	27,424	19,009	19,009
6	Net worth (Total Equity)	75,341	66,443	75,341	66,443	65,536
7	Outstanding Debt	40,661	42,495	40,661	42,495	42,232
8	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)*	0.54	0.64	0.54	0.64	0.64
9	Earnings per share after exceptional items - Basic and Diluted (₹*)	27.26	0.06	38.82	9.22	17.80
10	Capital Redemption Reserve	3,125	3,125	3,125	3,125	3,125
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)*	1.41	2.38	1.71	1.39	1.29
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)*	6.93	5.19	5.69	3.27	3.12

Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at 31 March 2024 was ₹ 65,164 Crore
*Not annualised except for the year ended 31 March 2024

c) The above results of Vedanta Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit and Risk Management Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08 November 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review on these results and issued an unmodified conclusion.

d) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52, as applicable, of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.vedantalimited.com.

Dated: 08 November 2024
Place: Jaipur



By the Order of Board
Arun Misra
Executive Director
(Whole-time Director)

ALUMINIUM | ZINC, LEAD & SILVER | IRON, STEEL & FERRO ALLOYS | OIL & GAS | COPPER | NICKEL | POWER | ELECTRONICS
CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394 Website: www.vedantalimited.com
Regd. Office: Vedanta Limited, 1st Floor, 'C' wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093, Maharashtra

Soyabean prices rule below MSP despite hike in import duty

SANDIP DAS
New Delhi, November 8

MANDI PRICES OF soyabean, a key kharif oilseed variety, continue to rule below the minimum support prices (MSP) even though seven weeks have passed after the government increased import duty on edible oils.

Official sources told FE that average mandi prices of soyabean currently is ranging in the range of ₹4,500 to ₹4,700/ quintal against the MSP of ₹4,892/ quintal announced for the 2024-25 season (July-June). But retail prices of all edible oils have risen sharply after the duty hike.

So far agencies such as farmers' cooperative Nafed and National Consumer Federation of India (NCFI), have purchased 26,442 tonne of soyabean from farmers in Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Rajasthan, Kar-



nataka, Gujarat and Telangana under the at MSP and the price support scheme (PSS) of the agriculture ministry in the kharif 2024.

"Procurement of soyabean at MSP is currently picking up and there have been higher moisture content in the crop arriving in the market due to rains prior to the harvesting of the crop," an official said, adding that arrivals usually peak during the end of October-December. In September when mandi prices were below the MSP due to low

import duties on edible oil, the agriculture ministry approved the purchase of 3.22 MT of soyabean from farmers in Madhya Pradesh (1.36 MT), Maharashtra (1.3 MT), Rajasthan (0.29 MT), Karnataka (0.1 MT), Gujarat (0.09 MT) and Telangana (0.05 MT) under PSS. In the previous kharif season, agencies had purchased 70,000 tonne of soyabean from farmers at MSP.

The agriculture ministry has projected soyabean production in the 2024-25 crop year (July-June) at 13.36 MT, 2.2% higher on year.

Meanwhile, according to a Bloomberg report, India's imports of edible oils will likely fall to 15 MT in the 2024-2025 oil year against 16 MT in 2023-2024, on record oilseed crops including soyabean and rapeseed, according to BV Mehta, executive director of the Solvent Extractors' Association of India.

Raj signs MoUs worth ₹63,463 cr in petroleum & mines sector



Rajasthan CM Bhajanlal Sharma urged the investors to come forward with maximum investment plans in Rising Rajasthan Summit

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Jaipur, November 8

THE RAJASTHAN GOVERNMENT on Friday signed MoUs worth ₹63,463 crore in the Rising Rajasthan 'Pre Summit in the mines and petroleum department.

In the MoU ceremony organised in the presence of chief minister Bhajanlal Sharma, agreement letters were exchanged between principal secretary mines T Ravikanth and director mines Bhagwati Prasad Kalal on behalf of the state government and representatives of the concerned institutions signing the MoUs.

On this occasion, the chief minister urged the investors to come forward with maximum investment proposals in the Rising Rajasthan Summit to be held on December 8, 9 and 10 and to become partners in the development journey of the state.

He said that a favourable environment for industrial investment has been created in the state, which will lead to the progress, economic development and employment opportunities of the state.

Discussing the recent visit to Japan and Korea, Sharma said that the representatives of Japan told that they are earning good profits in Rajasthan. Similarly, companies including Korean Stone Company of Korea have also shown interest in investing in Rajasthan. "I request that the Indian and foreign companies working in Rajasthan should invest their profits for industrial development in the state itself so that new opportunities for investment and employment can be developed in the state," Sharma said.

The chief minister said that the state has abundant reserves of various minerals including gold, silver, lead, zinc, marble, and granite. Letter of Intent (LOI) has been issued to Uranium Corporation of India for mining uranium in Rohil of Sikar, whereas deposits of the rarest mineral rare earth element have been found in Barmer, Jalore, Nagaur etc. He said that by auctioning 32 major mineral blocks in the last seven months, Rajasthan has become the first in the country.

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
CONCOR Bhawan, C-3, Mehrauli, Opp. Apollo Hospital, New Delhi-110075
Tel: No. 011-45414545, 46121888

OPEN E-TENDER NOTICE
P02CORP-DL-MSMISC-52924-02 Date: 08.11.2024

Open E-Tender for Selection of Warehouse Logistics Partner for setting up a State-of-the-Art Warehouse at CONCOR Terminal Chitani, Vadodra on Build Own Operate Share Transfer (BOO-ST) basis.

Estimated Money Deposit: ₹ 10,00,000/-

Period of Contract: Forty-five (45) years

Pre-Bid Meeting: 10.11.2024 at 10:00 Hrs. at Container Corporation of India Limited, CONCOR Bhawan, C-3, Mehrauli Road, Opp. Apollo Hospital, New Delhi-110075

Date of Issue (Online): From 08.11.2024 11:00 Hrs. to 12.12.2024 up to 11:00Hrs.

Date & Time of Submission: From 09.11.2024 11:30 Hrs. to 12.12.2024 up to 15:30 Hrs.

Date & Time of opening for Technical Bid: 09.12.2024 at 15:30 Hrs.

Tender Fee: ₹ 1000/- (Rupees One thousand only) inclusive of all taxes and duties through e-payment.

For eligibility criteria and other details please log on to www.concorindia.com or eprocure.gov.in. Bidders are requested to visit the website regularly. For complete details log on to www.concorindia.com.

Executive Director (SP, DL & Customs)

पंजाब एण्ड सिन्ड बैंक Punjab & Sind Bank
Incorporated in India under the Companies Act, 1956
Reserve Bank of India (RBI) License No. RC 0000001

H.J. Law & Recovery Department
Corporate Office, Block-3, NBCC Office Block, East Kirti Nagar, Delhi-110023
E-mail: h.j.law@psb.co.in

PROPOSAL FOR SALE OF FINANCIAL ASSETS TO ARCS/ PERMITTED TRANSFERREES
Punjab & Sind Bank invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from all the eligible participants as per applicable regulations issued by Reserve Bank of India regarding transfer of stressed loan exposure of 9 accounts with aggregate Book Outstanding of Rs. 40,362 Crore through auction under Swiss Challenge method on "As is where is", "As is what is", "Whatever there is" and "Without any recourse" basis.

All interested eligible participants are requested to submit their willingness to participate in bidding process of all the accounts (Separately) by way of an "Expression of interest" and after execution of "Non-Disclosure Agreement". First already executed (as per the timelines mentioned in web-notice) by contacting on e-mail id: g.srinivas@psb.co.in & h.j.law@psb.co.in. Please visit Bank's website and click on the link https://www.punjabandsindbank.co.in/arcstoc for further details web-notice.

Please note that Bank reserves the right not to go ahead with the proposed transfer process and also modify schedule dates mentioned in web notice, any terms & conditions etc, as it may apply without assigning any reasons by uploading the corrigendum on Bank's website. The decision of the Bank shall be final and binding.

Place: New Delhi, Date: 08.11.2024 Issued by: General Manager (L & R)

BSNL Connecting Bharat
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN No. U174899DL2006GOI107739
Regd. & Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H. C. Mathur Lane, Jangpoh, New Delhi-11
Website: www.bsnl.co.in

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 62(2) read with regulation 50(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, the 13th day of November, 2024 at the registered office of the Company situated at Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, HCM Lane, Jangpoh, New Delhi-110001, inter-alia to consider, approve and take on record, the financial results of the company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024.

The details of the said meeting are also available on the website of the Company www.bsnl.co.in and on the website of the stock exchange www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
Sd/-
(J.P. Choudhary)
Place: New Delhi, Date: 6th November, 2024 Company Secretary & GM (L)

आतड्याच्या रचनेतील बदलाचा संघिवाताशी संबंध



संशोधकांच्या एका टीमने १५ महिन्यांच्या कालावधीसाठी संघिवात हा संशोधकांच्या डॉ. अ. क. भोसले यांच्या मार्गदर्शनाखाली

नवी दिल्ली : आतड्यातील सूक्ष्म जंतूमध्ये होणारे बदल हे संघिवाताची सुरुवात असू शकतात, असे एका अभ्यासात दिसून आले आहे. संशोधनात असे आढळले की, आतड्यातील जिवाणूंच्या विशिष्ट जातीमध्ये (प्रोटोटीस्टी प्रजाती) बहुतेक बदल किंवा 'अस्थिरता' संघिवात होण्याच्या १० महिने आगोदर दिसली होती. त्यामुळे आतड्यातील बदल हे संघिवात होण्याचे संकेत देऊ शकतात.

दि कॉसमॉस को-ऑप. बँक लि.
(सहकारी बँक)

स्मॉल बिझनेस लोन

किरायतशीर व्याजदर **9%***

₹ १ कोटीपर्यंत कर्ज उपलब्ध

Toll Free No.: 1800 233 0234

असलेल्या १२४ लोकांचा अभ्यास केला असता त्यात सात नवीन निदान झाले. २२ निरोगी होते आणि उर्वरित शक्यतो खाली होते. अभ्यासाच्या कालावधीत मल

आण रक्ताचे नमुने पाच वेळा घेतले गेले. ज्यामुळे आतड्यातील सूक्ष्म जंतूंचे बदल बघण्यास मदत झाली. संशोधकांना असे आढळले की, शक्यता असलेल्यांना ह्युमॅनोमिटरिक सिमुलेशन प्रोटोकॉल, किंवा अँटी-सोसिओ, अँटीबायोटिक आहेत जे निरोगी पोषाभार हल्ला करणाऱ्यासाठी ओळखले जातात आणि ज्यांच्यामुळे संघिवात होतो त्यांनी उपस्थिती जाणवली आणि गेल्या तीन महिन्यांत त्यांनी संघिवाताचा अनुभव घेतला. १२४ सहभागींमध्ये ३० जणांमध्ये अशी स्थिती आढळली, असे संशोधकांनी सांगितले. तथापि, संघिवात न झालेल्या लोकांमध्ये अल्पांश विविधतादेखील कमी झाली होती, असे संशोधकांना आढळले आहे.

उद्या रविवार विशेषमध्ये

- धारावीच्या विकासाचे मुजाजत - आदिचर ठाकरे
- दुसरे ट्रम्पवर्ष आणि भारत - विनोद तावडे
- कला अकादमी आणि वृत्तनीकरणाची मोगलाई - ज्ञानेश मोघे
- स्पेनचा विध्वंसक पूर, आपण कधी जागे होणार?

- सारंग यादवाकर व प्रज्वलत महाजन

उत्तर महाराष्ट्रात थंडी वाढली

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी
मुंबई : उत्तरेकडून येणाऱ्या थंड वाऱ्यामुळे उत्तर महाराष्ट्रात तापमान १५ अंश सेल्सिअसपर्यंत खाली आले आहे. शुक्रवारी नाशिकमध्ये राज्यात सर्वात कमी १४.६ अंश सेल्सिअसची नोंद झाली आहे. उत्तर महाराष्ट्रात पुढील पाच दिवस कायम राहण्याचा अंदाज आहे. हवामान विभागाने दिलेल्या माहितीनुसार, उत्तरेकडून थंड वारे राज्यात येत आहेत. त्यामुळे प्रामुख्याने उत्तर महाराष्ट्रात आणि मध्य महाराष्ट्रात काही जिल्ह्यांत किमान तापमानात ऱ्हास झाला आहे. शुक्रवारी नाशिकमध्ये राज्यात सर्वात

मुंबईतील हवेचा दर्जा मध्यम श्रेणीतच

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी
मुंबई : मुंबईतील हवेचा दर्जा शुक्रवारी 'मध्यम' श्रेणीत नोंदला गेला. मुंबईतील 'मध्यम' श्रेणीत नोंदला शुक्रवारी हवावाढीत हवेची नोंद झाली, तर इतर भागात 'मध्यम' श्रेणीत हवेची नोंद झाली होती. 'समीर' अंनुसार शुक्रवारी सायंकाळी मुंबईच्या हवेचा दर्जा निरीक्षक ११४ इतका होता. मुंबईत सध्या आर्द्रता असल्याने सकाळी प्रदूषक साचून राहतात. समीर अंनुच्या नोंदीनुसार शुक्रवारी सायंकाळी नोंदीनुसार शुक्रवारी येथील हवा निरीक्षक २१५, तर खेरवाडी वाई येथील २०६ होता. तसेच, देवनार येथील हवा निरीक्षक २२२ इतका होता. म्हणजेच या भागातील हवा शुक्रवारी हवावाढीत श्रेणीत नोंदली गेली. दरम्यान, गुरुवारीदेखील सायंकाळी हवा मध्यम श्रेणीत नोंदली गेली होती. केंद्रीय प्रदूषण नियंत्रण मंडळाच्या निकषानुसार, हवा गुणवत्ता निरीक्षकातील ०-५० म्हणजे चांगले, ५१-१०० सामान्यकारक, १०१-२०० मध्यम, २०१-३०० वाईट, ३०१-४०० अत्यंत वाईट आणि ४०० पेक्षा जास्त म्हणजे अतिधोकादायक समजली जाते. भारतीय हवामान विभागाने मुंबई शहर आणि उपनगरात निरंध आकाश असण्याचा अंदाज द्यावा आहे.

डॉ. रुपाज तन्वी हर्बल्स क्लिनिक आणि नवतेज पंचकर्म सेंटर

FREE हेल्थ चेकअप FREE नाडीपरीक्षण
तज्ञ डॉक्टरांकडून योग्य मार्गदर्शन. आजच नाव नोंदवा

नाणे डॉ. स्मिता देशपांडे
श. ११ ते दु. ११ वा.

दादर डॉ. सुजाता जोशी
श. ११ ते दु. ११ वा.

पुणे डॉ. रुपा पै
श. ११ वा. पांभर

आजच अपॉइंटमेंट बुक करा. **9082911530 9324900029**

'दानपर्वा'चा ठाण्यात १३ नोव्हेंबरला सांगता सोहळा

अभिनेते जितेंद्र जोशी यांची प्रमुख उपस्थिती

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : समाजाच्या, त्यातील एखाद्या घटकाचे भले करणाऱ्याचा निषार करून त्यासाठी अहोरात्र काम करणाऱ्या सेवावर्तीना आर्थिक पाठिंब्या देणाऱ्या 'लोकसत्ता'च्या 'सर्वकार्येषु सर्वदा' या दानपर्वाला याही वर्षी भरभरून प्रतिसाद मिळाला. विविध क्षेत्रात उत्तम विधायक कार्य करणाऱ्या संस्थांना मजबूती देण्यासाठी 'लोकसत्ता'चे वाचक-देणगीदार पुढे आले आणि मदतीच्या घनादिसांचा अंध यंदाही पाहायला मिळाला. या दानपर्वाचा सांगता सोहळा बुधवार, १३ नोव्हेंबर रोजी ठाणे (परिचम) परिसरातील चॅटळी येथील सहयोगी मंदिर सभागृहात सायंकाळी ६ वाजता होणार आहे. प्रसिद्ध अभिनेते जितेंद्र जोशी हे प्रमुख पाहुणे म्हणून उपस्थित राहणार आहेत.

लोकसत्ता
सर्वकार्येषु सर्वदा

बँकिंग पार्टनर
दि कॉसमॉस को-ऑप. बँक लि.
(सहकारी बँक)

बँकिंग पार्टनर
दि कॉसमॉस को-ऑप. बँक लि.

'आपटे जायन मंदिर, इचलकरंजी', 'विद्यादान साहाय्यक मंडळ, ठाणे', 'उमेद, वृंधा' आणि 'नवनिर्माण विकास प्रबोधि, मुंबई' या संस्थांच्या कार्याचा परिचय करून देण्यात आला. विविध क्षेत्रात विधायक कार्य करणाऱ्या संस्थांचे वाचकांना ओळख करून देत त्या संस्थांच्या कार्यासाठी दानपत्रे सुरू करणारा 'सर्वकार्येषु सर्वदा' हा 'लोकसत्ता'च्या अनेक लोकांपर्येगी उपकरणांचे एक महत्त्वाचा उपकरण आहे. दरवर्षीप्रमाणे यंदाही मोठा प्रतिसाद देत दानधरणीचा सांगता बुधवार अर्धनोते जितेंद्र जोशी यांच्या उपस्थितीत होणार आहे.

कधी ? बुधवार, १३ नोव्हेंबर, सायंकाळी ६,०० वाजता

कुठे ? सहयोगी मंदिर सभागृह, चॅटळी, ठाणे (परिचम)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

Quarterly EBITDA at ₹10,364 crore, up 44% YoY* | Highest ever first half EBITDA at ₹20,639 crore, up 46% YoY* | Quarterly PAT at ₹5,603 crore; PAT before exceptional items at ₹4,467 crore, up 230% YoY*

(₹ in Crore except as stated)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	37,171	38,546	72,410	71,888	1,41,793
2	Net Profit for the period (before exceptional items, taxes, non-controlling interests and share in jointly controlled entities and associates)	5,765	6,954	11,691	9,260	17,560
3	Net Profit for the period after exceptional items (before taxes, non-controlling interests and share in jointly controlled entities and associates)	7,633	8,177	13,559	12,263	20,365
4	Net (Loss)/ Profit after taxes, non-controlling interests and share in jointly controlled entities and associates	4,352	(1,783)	7,958	857	4,239
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss)/ Income after non-controlling interests [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,420	(1,866)	8,298	(1,079)	2,360
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	391	372	391	372	372
7	Earnings per share after exceptional items (₹)*					
	Basic	11.26	(4.80)	20.98	2.31	11.42
	Diluted	11.18	(4.80)	20.82	2.30	11.33

Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at 31 March 2024 was ₹ 30,350 Crore
*Comparatives exclude one-time gain recorded in relation to Cain arbitration matter in quarter ended 30 September 2023

Notes:
1 Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows: (₹ in Crore, except as stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	18,003	19,011	34,390	34,696	69,663
2	Profit before tax	11,136	6,827	15,708	10,227	13,735
3	Profit after tax	10,553	22	14,736	3,430	6,623
4	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,510	(20)	14,802	3,436	6,634
5	Securities Premium Account	27,424	19,009	27,424	19,009	19,009
6	Net worth (Total Equity)	75,341	66,443	75,341	66,443	65,536
7	Outstanding Debt	40,661	42,495	40,661	42,495	42,232
8	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)*	0.54	0.64	0.54	0.64	0.64
9	Earnings per share after exceptional items - Basic and Diluted (₹)*	27.26	0.06	38.82	9.22	17.80
10	Capital Redemption Reserve	3,125	3,125	3,125	3,125	3,125
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)*	1.41	2.38	1.71	1.39	1.29
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)*	6.93	5.19	5.69	3.27	3.12

Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at 31 March 2024 was ₹ 65,164 Crore
*Not annualised except for the year ended 31 March 2024.

- (c) The above results of Vedanta Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit and Risk Management Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08 November 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review on these results and issued an unmodified conclusion.
- (d) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52, as applicable, of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.vedantalimited.com.

रविवारी मध्य, पश्चिम रेल्वेवर मेगाब्लॉक

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : मध्य आणि पश्चिम रेल्वेवरील रेल्वे रुळांची दुरुस्ती, सिमलन यंत्रणेची तांत्रिक कामे करण्यासाठी रविवारी मेगाब्लॉक घेण्यात येणार आहे.



मध्य रेल्वे : मुख्य मार्ग
● कुठे : माटुंगा ते मुंबई उप आणि डाऊन जलद मार्गावर
● कधी : सकाळी ११.०५ ते दुपारी ३.०५ वाजेपर्यंत.
● परिणाम : ब्लॉक कालावधीत सीएसएमटी ते ठाणे उप आणि डाऊन जलद मार्गावरील लोकल सेवा धोऱ्या मार्गावर चालवण्यात येतील आणि

पश्चिम रेल्वे
● कुठे : माहीम ते गोरगाव उप आणि डाऊन मार्गावर
● कधी : सकाळी ११ ते दुपारी ४ वाजेपर्यंत.
● परिणाम : ब्लॉक कालावधीत चर्चिगेट ते गोरगाव उप आणि डाऊन धोऱ्या मार्गावरील काही लोकल सेवा रद्द करण्यात येतील.

सीएसएमटी, एलटीटी, वादर, ठाणे, कल्याण, पनवेल, पुणे, नागपूर आणि पश्चिम रेल्वेवरील मुंबई सेंट्रल, वादर, चिर्चिर्चि, चोर्चिर्चि, वसई रोड, वापी, वलसाड, उधना, सुरत या स्थानकात ८ नोव्हेंबरपर्यंत फलाट तिकीट विक्री बंद करण्याचा निर्णय घेण्यात आला. या निर्देशांमुळे जेवढे नागरिक, वैद्यकीय गरज असलेल्या प्रवाशांना घट्ट दिली गेली होती, आता दिवाळी आणि छटपुजा पर्यटकांमध्ये ९ नोव्हेंबरपर्यंत प्रवाशांना पुन्हा फलाट तिकीट विक्री बंद केली. प्रवाशांच्या गतीवर नियंत्रण मिळवण्यासाठी मध्य रेल्वेवरील

Dated: 08 November 2024
Place: Jaipur

vedanta
transforming for good

By the Order of Board
Arun Misra
Executive Director
(Whole-time Director)

ALUMINIUM | ZINC, LEAD & SILVER | IRON, STEEL & FERRO ALLOYS | OIL & GAS | COPPER | NICKEL | POWER | ELECTRONICS
CIN : L13209MH1965PLC291394
WebSite: www.vedantalimited.com
Regd. Office: Vedanta Limited, 1st Floor, 'C' Wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093, Maharashtra